
ATTACHMENT – I 

(See regulation 2) 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods 
 

 
 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT: Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited 

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT: Procurement of Audio/Video Conference System  

 TENDER NUMBER: ZTBL-01-2024 

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: In order to upgrade ICT infrastructure and to 

conduct smooth and uninterrupted meetings. 

 

 TENDER VALUE: M/s PTCL - Rs. 14,103,967.00 (Lot-1 & Lot-2) 

         

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: N/A 
   (for civil Works only) 
 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD: 12 weeks 

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL  PROCUREMENT 

PLAN?        Yes / No 

 
 ADVERTISEMENT: 

 

(i) PPRA Website: Date: 26.02.2024, PPRA’S Reference No:TS533294E 
 

         (Federal Agencies)  (If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number)     Yes/ No         
 

(ii) News Papers: Jang & The News, Dated: 25.02.2024  
             

   (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)                    Yes/ No 

 
 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): 12.03.2024 at 11:30 AM  

 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE:                        Local / International 

 



 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any):      Yes /No 

 
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD: The tender was published on PPRA 

EPAD System. Bidders have downloaded the bid documents from PPRA EPAD 
System free of cost. 

 

 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  

 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS:   Yes / No  

 (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  

  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS:   Yes / No  

  (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ________  

 
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. ________ 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___________________ 
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE___ 

 
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, 

NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: Administrative & Financial approval 

accorded by President/CEO ZTBL 

 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED  FOR 

USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING: N/A 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 02 

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: Yes / No  

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED:     Yes / No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ATTACHMENT – II 

(See regulation 2) 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods 
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: 01 
 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  

 M/s PTCL for Lot-1 & Lot-2, PTCL Corporate Services, F-8/1 Exchange, 

Nazimuddin Road, Islamabad. 

 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID): 1st Lowest Evaluated Bidder  

 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?): In order to upgrade ICT 

infrastructure and to conduct smooth and uninterrupted meetings. 
 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe) 

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS:     Yes / No  

 
 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: 03.09.2024 (Lot-1 & Lot-2) 
 (Attach a copy of agreement) 
 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE: M/s PTCL - Rs. 14,103,967.00 (Lot-1 & Lot-2) 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS:          Yes / No 

 (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)  
 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED:       Yes / No 

 (If yes result thereof) 
 

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  



 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS:     Yes / No 

 (If yes give details)         
   

 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:    Yes / No 

(If yes give details)       
  

  
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any:  Nil 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 

 

 



Bidder Qualification Criteria Form 
 

S# Condition Requirement/ Document to 

be attached 

Enclosed

? Yes/ 

No 

Proposal 

Page Ref. 

1 Authorization of Tender The bidder authorized representative 

shall sign the bid (use digital 

signatures/certificate or attaché 

scanned proposal through EPADS) 

Please also attach authorization letter 

on company letter head. 

  

2 Bid Validity is 120 Days Clearly mention in the Bid   

3 Bid Security Bid Security as specified in Section 

14  is attached 

  

4 Documents required in ITB 11 of bid 

document 

Evidence/Proof of documents 

mentioned in the ITB-11 of Bid 

Document 

  

vii Past Experience  

(For both lots) 

The bidder has previous experience 

of installation of 01 audio/video 

system in any organization for both 

lots. 

  

viii Income tax (NTN) Certificate. Valid Income Tax (NTN) Certificate 

with FBR Active Tax Payer Status 

printout 

  

ix Sales Tax Registration Certificate  Valid Tax Registration Certificate 

with FBR Active Tax Payer Status 

printout 

  

xi Manufacturer Authorization Letter 

(For both lots)  

Please attach principle authorization 

letter of audio system for lot-1 and 

video walls for lot-2 of quoted 

product 

    

xii Submission of undertaking on legal 

valid and attested stamp paper that 

the firm is not blacklisted by any of 

Provincial or Federal Government 

Department, Agency, Organization 

or autonomous body or Private 

Sector Organization Anywhere in 

Pakistan 

Affidavit on Stamp Paper   

 

 

By signing this Form, we hereby declare that all information provided above is correct by the best of our 

knowledge.  

 

We accept all terms and conditions of bidding document and the Procurement Contract as specified in the 

bidding document and the advertisement. 

 

Signatures of Authorized Person 

 

Name______________________ 

 

Designation_________________ 

 

Vendor Name_________________ 



Evaluation Criteria 

 
Technical Specification Compliance Form 

 

S/N Technical requirements Compliance 
status (Yes/No) 

Lot No. 1: 

Audio System  

AUDIO CONFERENCE SYSTEM(USA/European) (Qty: 1+15) 

 Delegate/Chairman Unit 
Basic Discussion Device with 2 Meter or above 
Cable 
Pluggable Microphone 
Should have two Buttons 
Delegate use or chairman use can be 
configured via PC Configuration software. 
Built-In Speaker 
Speaker & Microphone should be on at the 
same time. 
Should Support Star Network Connection  
Crystal‑clear sound due to a very high 
signal‑to‑noise ratio. 
Built-in Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) 
Encryption 
Built-in Feedback Suppressor 
Two Headphone Connections with volume 
control 
Should have a light indicator on units to show if 
it is possible to speak 
The microphone should have red or green (any 
two colors) Indications 
Frequency response 100 Hz to 20 kHz 
Loudspeaker nominal output: 72 dB SPL at 0.5 
m 
Nominal microphone input: 80 dB SPL  
Dynamic range > 90 dB 
Signal‑to‑noise ratio > 90 dB 
Color: preferably Black 
With External Mini Microphone (Long 
Microphone are not required) 
Discrete microphone 
High directive response. 
Ultra -low noise. 
Low susceptibility to interference from mobile 
phones. 
Possibility to hot swap microphones. 
Bandwidth 100 Hz – 15 kHz according 
IEC60914 
Dynamic range > 96 dB 

 

Central Control Unit (Qty: 01) 

 ISO 22259:2019(E)  



Compatible with Ethernet IEEE802.3 Standard 
Supports Loop Through Connection 
Acoustic feedback suppression 
Echo cancellation 
Short Circuit Protection 
2x 5 band parametric equalizers for optimal 
speech amplification and intelligibility 
Audio Over Dante (For Delegate Units) 
2 XLR Outputs and 2 Inputs 
4 RCA Outputs and 4 Inputs 
3 Ethernet Ports with high Power Supply 
Entire Control on Software 
Should use OCA AES70 for Control 

Licenses                                 

 Licenses: 
Audio Conference System Licenses 

 

Video System (Logitech Video Conference Rally Plus or equivalent) 
(Qty: 01) 

01 1 x Camera, 2 x Speaker, 4 x Mic, Table & 
Display Hub) 
Human Figure Detection, Human Auto frame 
Participants and start/on demand and during 
meeting 

 

02 With Rally Mounting Kit  
03 1x Tap Base Bundle for Zoom (Intel)  

Lot No. 02: 

Video Walls 55”     (Qty: 02) 
Panel size: 55” diagonal  
Video Wall structure: Wall mount  
LCD Technology: IPS  
Screen array support: Rows x Columns (2 x 6)  
Back light: LED Backlight (Direct type)  
Resolution: Full HD (1920 x 1080)  
Bezel width: 1.8 mm or less  
Luminance: 700 cd/m2/ nits  
Color: 10Bit , 1.06 Billion Colors  
Response time: 8 ms  
Contrast ratio: (typical) 4000:1  
Viewing Angle: H178°, V178  
LCD backlight lifetime: 50,000hrs or more  
Input: VGA, DVI, BNC, HDMI  
Output: VGA, DVI, BNC  
Power Supply: AC100V～AC240V, 50/60 H  

Including Floor stand 
Certifications: CE/FCC etc. 

 



ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

FI NAL EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PER RULE 3s OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES 2004)

ZARAI TARAQIATI
ISLAMABAD

HEAD OFFICE,BANK LIMITED,
L Name of Procuring AgencY

Bidding. two envelopeCompetitiveOpen
36ClauseRulesPPRAlndefinedAS

Method of Procurement2

of ConferenceAudio/V SideoProcurement3 Title of Procurement
zrBL-\|-2024Tender No4
T55332948 dated 26.02 .2024PPRA Ref. No. TSE5
12.03.2024, l1:00 AM6 Date & Time of Bid
12.03.2024, 11:30 AM7 Date & Time of Bid

02No. of Bids Received8

Bidder Criteria
Bidder complying with all conditions
Document shall be selected for

in the Bidding
and financial

mentioned
technical

evaluation.

financialconsidered

Bidderfoconditions not any) fulfillingBidder(
shallbidstheirandbeshallCriteria disqualifiedQualification

&, evaluation.technicalforbenot
BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
Technical Evaluation Criteria

capable to perform all functions and must meet all requirements

mentioned in Scope of Work.

compliance of all technical specifications mentioned in this Bid

Document is mandatory. Technical Evaluation to be done on

compliant/non-compliant basis (without scoring or weightage).

Below specification or partially compliant proposals shall be

declared as Non-Compliant. Technical Compliance Matrix

technical bemustASsubmittedBidders solution proposal

in bid document to be used for evaluation.

Technically Compliant Bidders

Financial Evaluation. Responsive"
shall be considered for
bidders on basis of Total

Quoted cost (inclusive of all applicable taxes and excluding

any discount), shall be assigned ranking in ascending order i.e.

bidder offering lowest evaluated price shall be placed at Top

and be called as'ol-owest Evaluated Bidder".

Page 1 of 2

Single stage -

Evaluation Criteria

9



ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

10 Details of Bid( Evaluation

Most r\dvantageous Bid: Mls-PTeL

rL

IL,,

t/
Signature

gead

Datecl: 02.47.2024

Marks Rule/Re gulation/SBD/PolicY/
Basis for

Rejection/Acceptance as Per
Rule 35 of PPRA Rules,2004

Evaluated Cost
(PKR)

Including taxes
Technical

(If Applicable)
Fitrancial

(If Applicable)

Name of Bidder

Compliant to Bid Document
Terms & Conditions.

Financial ranking:

For Lot-l:
l't Lowest Evaluated Bidder

For Lot-ll:
Single Technically &
Financially Compliant Bidder

l'lot Applicable

Lot-I Price :

Rs.12,392,9671-

Lot-II Price:
Rs. 1,711,000/-

M/s PTCL Not Applicable

to Bid Document
Terms & Conditions.

Financial ranking:

For I-ot-1:
2nd Lowest Evaluated Bidder

Compliant

For Lot-II:
Not participated

Not Applicable

Lot-I Price:
Pts.14,946,998/-

Lot-II Price:
Not participated

M/s World Wide
Vision

NotApplicable

Page 2 of 2

Official




































































































	71121a07360e74832f9886a025a249909ef9beaa0188a69c32301669f157c380.pdf
	71121a07360e74832f9886a025a249909ef9beaa0188a69c32301669f157c380.pdf

